

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).995/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2005 in CRLA No. 812/2004 & CRLMP No. 1220/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS at Madurai Bench)

SR.INTELLIGENCE OFFICER,INTEL. CELL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. MOHAMED FAROOK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B.B. singh, adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the respondent, adjourned
by four weeks to

enable him to file the counter affidavit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master