

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).995/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2005 in CRLMP No. 1220/2005, CRLA No. 812/04 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SR.INTELLIGENCE OFFICER,INTEL. CELL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. MOHAMED FAROOK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.for

Mr.B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr.R.S. Suri, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the respondent seeking

adjournment on the ground of his personal difficulty. Adjourned by two weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master